
6i Written Aiutoeri BHADEA 23, 1908 (SAKAy Written A ntw en 6a

(ii) Gowenuncnt KTvsats going aa prc-
mKturc/voluntary retircmcnt arc eligible (br eerminaJ leave bencfiti to the extent lemve due and admiatblc oo tbat dacc. Leave
■o granted (‘rarncd leave' and "half p«y leave') may beyond die date of nicli prematurc/vDluntary reurtiuent but ifaall not beyond the date of rrttrcnMSit on superannuatm n p re*3 ib cd for the po«L

(c) No, Sir. Cammated leave caiinoi be granted after retircnicnt.

(d) £>oef not ariae.

Appointment of Army Officer* in vmrious Eatmbliahmcnta of D.GJ.

4429. SH RI A JIT KUMAR SAilA :
WiJl the Ministrr of DEFENCE be pleated to refer to the reply given to UnitafTcd quctdon No. 7509 on 15 Apnlj 198! re: vacancies reserved for service officers in DGI and itotc :

(a) if any post is tenable by a ci\Tlian then whether it would not be a waste of public money to employ a military trained and highly paid army officer in that post;

(b) whether it ii the policy of Government to militarise the civilian establishments, wherev'er pofflible and boost the total strength of army personnel in the country; and

(c) if not, what is the logic in employii^
large number of senior army officers m job* liltr administradon, planning and coordination, liaison, progressing of supply orders etc. in the D.G.I. Organisation ?

THE M IN ISTER OF STATE IN
TH E M IN ISTRY OF DEFENCE
(SH RI SHIVRAJ V. PATIL) : (a)
It is essential to employ Army officers in the DGI Organisation, for inspection and quality assurance of defencc stores like weapons, anununidon etc. becau^ _ of their users’ expereiencc and specialised training in wcaponaTy, electronics etc.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) on the basis of the experience and personal aptitude amongst Army officers in the DGI Organisation, they are employed, alor^vith Civilian officers, in jobs like administradon, planning and coordinadon, liaison, progressing of supply orders etc.
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Project Reporta on Most Primitive Tribal Commanillefl In OrlaMi

4431. SH RI GIRDHAR GOMAN-
GO : Will the Minister of HOME
AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government of Onssa have prepared the project reports for moat primitive tribal communities of the State;

(b) if soj the primidve tribes identified and covered under the projects so far;

(c) the funds placed at the disposal of the State Government and udtiaed since the beginning of the implementation of the projects, project-wiac upto the year
1980-81 ;

(d) the reasons for delay in preparation of project reports for Langia and Malia Souras of Puttasing Areas by the Government of Oriflsa.
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(e) the n«nia of ^ projecti wlikh itarted Implementation before thr fiaftlaatiaa of the projects in OriM ; and

(f) the reasons for non-implementation df the lame for PuttaAtng Areas ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
'IH E MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI YOGENDRA MAKWANA) :
<a) and (b) Nine tribal comraunitiea idrntlficd M primitive tribes in Ortssa are
(1) Bonda, (Tj Soura, (3) Mankadia. (4)
Kutia Kondh, (5) Paudi Bhuyan, (6) Tuang, (71 Lanjia Soura, (8) Dongria Kondh and
(9) Kharia. Project reports in r c ^ c l of the following micro-project agencies for primitive tribes have been preparrd : (1) Soura Development Agency, Thumba, Ganjam, (2) Lanjia Soura Development Agency, Serang, Ganjam,(3) Soura Development Agcncy, Oiandroj^ri, Ganjam, (4) Kutia Kondh DeveJopment Agency, Bdghar, Phulljani,
(5) Dongria Kondh Drvrlopmffnt Agency

Chatiksna, Koraput, (6) Paudi Bhuvan Oevelopment Agmcy, Pallahara, Dhenlta-
aal, (7) Development of the Lodha in MayurbharJ, (8) Development of Kharias and Mankadias in MayurbhanJ.

(c) Government of India have rdeaaed Ra. 107* 75 lakha aa Sptxria] Omtral
A^vtaore for the develnfRnent of |Kimi>
tfve triboi to Ortsn State from the tocsep-
tioo of the programme upco 1980*81-
The State Government rdeaaed a lam of

107-14 lakhs for the diflmnt mkro-
prc^ectB. An amount of Rs. 95.21,540
nai been utiltKd opto 1980-81. Statement giving proj«ctwtse allocation of the funds and udliution thereof is enclosed.

(d) The jHtiject report could not be prepared for want of detailed family-wiie survey. The Tribal ft Harijan Reaearch-
cum-Training Institute is undertaking the survry work and project report is expected to be ready shortly.

(e) and (f) ' Nine-micro-prcqect agencies for development of the Lanjia Soura, Bonda, I^ngria Kondh, Kutia Kondh,
Paudi Bhuyan and Juang were grounded In phases before finalisadon of project reports, Speci al Officers appcnnti^ and funds sanctioned on an ad hoe basis for implemenDnir development works in the project areas. Micro-prqject for develop*
ment of Lanjia Souras in Puttashingi Area is e^qiected to be started during the current year, based on family-wiie survey.

• Statement

Amount Rmeliotud since inception and anotmt utilised t̂ to 1980-81.

SI.
No.

Name of the Project Amount
sanctioned

since inception

Amount
utilised uptc

1980-81

1 2 3 4

1 Paudi Bhuyan Development Agcncy, Jamardihi, Pallahara,
Dhenkanal 8,92,000 7,68,314

2 Juang Dev, Agency, Keonjhar . . . . . 7,77,948 6,96,334

3 Kutia Kondha Dev. Agency, Belghar, Phulbani , . 10,55,478 8,67,520

4 Dongria Kondha Development Agcncy Ghatikona Koraput . 9,90,000 7,18,842

5 Thumba Development Agency, Jarada, Ganjam . . 11,09,59 7,61,158

6 Lanjia Soura Dc\'clopment Agency Serang, Ganjam . 12,99,610 12,94,907

7 Soura Development Agency, Chandrt^iri . . . 11,59,053 10,51,413

8 Paudi Bhuyan Development Agency Khuntagaon, Sundergarh 8,21,170 8,21,170

9 Bonda Development Agency, Mudulipana, Koraput . . 23,79,062 23,12,062

10 Lodha Community, Mayurbhanj . . . . . 2,29,820 2,29,820

107,14,000 95,21,540

